CITY OF MANTORVILLE DODGE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-01

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE CITY OF MANTORVILLE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2023

The City Council of the City of Mantorville, Minnesota, hereby ordains:

Section 1. The City of Mantorville Master Fee Schedule, which was adopted pursuant to Mantorville City Code, Section 32.02 and is contained in Exhibit A to the Mantorville City Code, is hereby amended by replacing it in its entirety with the attached Exhibit A entitled, "Exhibit A City of Mantorville 2023 Master Fee Schedule; and

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and publication.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Mantorville, Minnesota, this 9th day of January 2023.

